OCT 2 8 2004
Form PTO-1592 (modified)

11/01/2004 NGETACHE 00000134 190733 09230637

40.00 DA

01 FC:8021

11-02-2004



102873029

ET (0 '7504)

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.	
Name of conveying party or parties:     Marvin Reitz	Name and address of receiving party or parties:  The Government of the United States of America as represented by the
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No  3. Nature of conveyance:  ■ Assignment ☐ Merger  ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name  ☐ Other	U.S. Department of Health and Human Services 200 Independence Ave, S.W. Washington, DC 20201  Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? □ Yes ■ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the  A. Patent Application Number(s):  09/230,637  Additional number(s) attached? □ Yes ■ No	execution date of the application is:  B. Patent Number(s):  6,264,958
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning the document should be mailed:</li> <li>Sarah A. Kagan         Banner &amp; Witcoff, Ltd.         1001 G Street, N.W., 11<sup>th</sup> Floor         Washington, D.C. 20001-4597     </li> </ol>	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00</li> <li>□ Enclosed</li> <li>■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account'</li> <li>■ Please charge or credit our deposit account for any additional or refunded fees associated with recording this assignment</li> <li>8. Deposit Account No.: 19-0733</li> </ul>
Do Not Use This Space	
9. Statement and Signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Sarah A. Kagan, Reg. No. 32,141  Name of Person Signing  October 28, 2004  Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2	

PATENT REEL: 015934 FRAME: 0265 WHEREAS, I, Marun Rejz, a citizen of the United States, residing at 17833 Bowie Mil Rejoud Mb, employee of the

residing at 17833 Bowie Mil Kd Lovalord MD, employee of the Department of Health and Human Services at the time the invention was made, have invented "Novel Genes of Kaposi's Sarcoma Associated Herpesvirus (Human Herpesvirus Eight)" for which I have made application for Letters Patent of the United States Serial No. 09/230,637 filed on 11/23/99; and

WHEREAS, I am named as an inventor in the above-identified application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, the conditions under which said invention was made are such as to entitle The Government of the United States of America, as represented by the Secretary, Department of Health and Human Services (hereinafter THE GOVERNMENT) under Paragraph 1(a) of Executive Order 10096, to the entire right, title, and interest herein, both domestic and foreign; and

WHEREAS, THE GOVERNMENT is desirous of acquiring all domestic and foreign right, title, and interest in the above-mentioned invention described in the application for Letters Patent; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign and transfer to THE GOVERNMENT, as represented by the Secretary, Department of Health and Human Services, the full and exclusive rights in and to said invention in the United States of America and within each and every foreign country in which THE GOVERNMENT elects to file and the entire right, title, and interest in and to such applications, and any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues or extensions thereof, and including priority rights as may be filed in the United States of America and foreign countries, and such Letters Patent as may be granted to be held by THE GOVERNMENT to the end of the term for which the same would have been held by the inventor had this assignment not been made.

I further agree to make, execute, and deliver to the Secretary, Department of Health and Human Services, upon request, any and all papers, documents, affidavits, or other instruments that may be necessary in the prosecution of any application or applications for improvements or reissues of Letters Patent, and to assist THE GOVERNMENT in every way as may be requested in protecting said invention, provided that any expense of extending such assistance shall be paid by THE GOVERNMENT.

RECORDED: 10/28/2004

PATENT REEL: 015934 FRAME: 0266